

PROPOSED
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1457
(Reference to Senate engrossed bill)

- 1 Page 3, line 37, strike "OR AN AFFILIATE OF AN ABORTION"
2 Line 38, strike "PROVIDER"; after "APPLY" insert " :
3 1."
4 Between lines 41 and 42, insert:
5 "2. TO CONTRACTS OR COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS WITH PROVIDERS THAT
6 PROVIDE ABORTIONS ONLY WHEN NECESSARY UNDER EITHER OF THE EXCEPTIONS
7 PRESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION B OF THIS SECTION."
8 Page 4, line 3, strike "abortion" insert "fetal remains"
9 Line 18, strike "ABORTION" insert "FETAL REMAINS"
10 Amend title to conform

FRANK PRATT

1457PRATT
03/16/2021
09:53 AM
C: MH